
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11013064

Procuring Entity BASES CONVERSION AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY - MAIN

Title Procurement of Electrical Materials for River Park at New Clark City, Capas Tarlac

Area of Delivery Tarlac

Solicitation Number: BG 2024-042-1470

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Electrical Supplies

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 954,800.00 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Camilo A. Manzon
Audio Visual Aid Technician
III
BCDA Corporate Center
2nd Floor, Bonifacio
Technology Center,
31st St., cor 2nd Ave.
Bonifacio Global City,
Taguig City
Metro Manila
Philippines 1634
63-2-5751782
63-2-5751785
camanzon@bcda.gov.ph

Status Awarded

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 9

Date Published 04/07/2024

Last Updated / Time 07/08/2024 15:07 PM

Closing Date / Time 10/07/2024 17:00 PM

Description
 
1) 250 METER WIRE-ELECTRICAL, THHN Wire 80mm 3/0 AWG, Stranded, Color Red, ABC P950.00/meter
2) 30 BAG CEMENT, Portland Cement, 40kg/bag ABCP230.00/bag
3) 4 CUBIC SAND, White sand ABC P 2,800.00/cubic
4) 4 CUBIC GRAVEL, 3/4, Crushed Gravel ABC P3,800.00/cubic
5) 11 BOX WIRE-ELECTRICAL, THHN # 10, Stranded Color black, ABC P7,000.00/box
6) 5 BOX WIRE-ELECTRICAL, THHN # 12, Stranded, Color Black ABC P6,300.00/box
7) 250 METER WIRE-ELECTRICAL, THHN #80mm, 3/0 AWG, Stranded , Color White ABC P950.00/meter
8) 250 METER WIRE-ELECTRICAL, THHN # 80MM, 3/0 AWG ,Stranded, Color Yellow ABC P950.00/meter
9) 40 ROLL TAPE - ELECTRICAL, Big, Black ABC P150.00/roll
10) 9 PIECE SOLDERLESS CONNECTOR, for 80mm wire ABC P 1,300.00/pc
11) 10 PIECE SECONDARY RACK, 3 Wire for 80mm wire with porcelain rack, with spool
insulator and with post ABC P 3,500.00/pc
12) 1 PIECE DIGITAL ELECTRIC METER, Electronic digital
KWH meter, 3 phase 4 wires, 120 volts48VAC, 7 jaws with meter Base ABC P35, 000.00/pc.
13) 20 PIECE REBAR, 10mm diameter, grade 40, 6 meter length, ABC P200.00/pc
14) 40 PIECE MACHINE BOLT, 3/4 " x 5" length, Hex bolt with nut ABC P35.00/pc
15) 5 KG G.I. WIRE, Gauge #16 ABC 100.00/kl
16) 60 PIECE RECEPTACLE RUBBER, Rubber socket 4A, 250V, Weatherproof ABC P45.00/pc
17) 7 PIECE PHOTOCELL SENSOR SWITCH, Outdoor type, Power source 220V-240V AC, Rated current
15A, Working temperature-20C-+40 deg C, Power Frequency 50/60 Hz Ambien Light 2
-100 LUX (adjustable) Working Humidity 93% RH ABC P600.00/pc.

PLEASE QUOTE 1 LOT THE ITEMS ABOVE

DELIVERY ADDRESS : ATHLETICS STADIUM STORAGE, NEW CLARK CITY CAPAZ TARLAC

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


Line Items
Item No. Product/Service Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 Construction Materials Various Construction Materials 1 Lot 954,800.00
Other Information
Please e-mail Request for Quotation to camanzon@bcda.gov.ph and documentary requirements together with your
PhilGEPS and BIR Registration and Omnibus Sworn Statement, to 575-1785 or submit to BCDA Reception Area, 2/F
Bonifacio Technology Center, Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City
The contract shall then be awarded to the supplier with the Lowest Calculated Bid during the evaluation procedure.
(You may use the attached pro-forma RFQ-Request for Quotation and Omnibus Sworn Statement found in Associated
Components)
BCDA reserves the right to accept and reject any or all of the quotations received formally, waive minor defects in
forms and requirements, or to accept quotations/s as may be considered most advantageous to the government or to
pursue appropriate legal action should the winning bidder refuse to accept the award without justifiable reason/s.
TERMS AND CONDITIONS:
Price: Inclusive of all applicable taxes
Payment: Thirty (30) working days
Delivery: Please specify (calendar days)
Validity of price: One (1) month

Look for Mr. CAMILO A. MANZON CELL # 0917 164-1950, TEL # 575 1782

Created by Camilo A. Manzon

Date Created 03/07/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

